CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CABLEVISION RATE SCHEDULE 828-926-2288

MONTHLY SERVICE RATES

MONTHET BERVIOL RATES	
VIP Bundle (Basic Cable TV, Bronze Net & Phone)	149.67
WITH Monthly Modem payments	160.91
Basic Service (72 Channels)	86.09
Cable Card Access	3.00**
Digital Set Up Converter Box	5.35*
(I-Guide, 25 Music, 50+ SD, PPV Opt)	
HD/DVR Set Up Converter Box	16.84*
(I-Guide, 40 + HD , 50+ SD , 25 Music, PPV Opt, Digital video recorder)	
Digital Plus (45 Channels)	16.05*
Cinemax (6 Channels)	16.05*
HBO (10 Channels)	20.33*
STARZ (21 Channels)	16.05*
HD Movies (3 channels)	7.48*
High Speed Internet – Max/Bronze 60mbpsIncluding Non-Cable Fees	49.99
High Speed Internet – Extreme/Silver 100mbpsIncluding Non-Cable Fees	59.99
High Speed Internet—Gold 200mbps Including Non-Cable Fees	89.99
Static IPStandard Phone Service (unlimited local & long distance)W./Non Cable	10.00 44.59
Non-Cable Data Charge	10.00
Total Wire Maintenance Plan (Includes Phone Wire)	3.95
Amplifier Maintenance Plan	.95
MONTHLY EQUIPMENT RENTAL	.55
Standard Digital Receiver	5.35
HD/DVR Receiver	16.84
EQUIPMENT/INSTALLATION RATES	10.04
Remote Control	10.00
Standard Installation (Includes aerial drop up to 300', wiring of 2 outlets	49.00
Connect (Activate outlets only)	39.00
Reconnect (same person/same location)	29.00
Transfer service	29.00
In Office Transfer Fee/Upgrade Change	5.00
Underground Drop/Bury up to 100'	82.50
Additional Footage Plow	1.00
Additional Footage Trench	2.00
Hand Dig	2.20
Additional Outlet during Initial Install	15.00
Additional Outlet/Relocation/Separate Trip	39.00
(Additional outlets may need amplifier)	
Line Amplifier	29.00
Upgrade/downgrade/Change	29.00
Internet Reconnection on Bulk TV accounts	5.00
Phone Activation with or w/out Number Porting	29.00
Phone Number Holding (Max of 6 months)	15.00
Change Phone Number	19.00
Standard Modem/MTA (Includes ph device) (monthly payments of \$10.50/1 yr)	126.00
Standard Modem purchased out right during connect	117.69
Cable Card (Includes set-up)	
	99.00
Cable Card (Includes set-up)	99.00 75.00
Service Calls – With Out Wire Maintenance (Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts)	99.00 75.00
(Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts)	99.00 75.00
(Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts) COLLECTION/BILLING FEES	99.00 75.00
(Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts) COLLECTION/BILLING FEES Return Check Charge	99.00 75.00 25.00
(Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts) COLLECTION/BILLING FEES Return Check Charge Late Charge Fee	25.00 4.28
(Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts) COLLECTION/BILLING FEES Return Check Charge Late Charge Fee Payment Processing Fee (Credit/Debit Cards)	25.00 4.28 3.00
(Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts) COLLECTION/BILLING FEES Return Check Charge Late Charge Fee Payment Processing Fee (Credit/Debit Cards) Trip/Collection Fee/Administration Fee	25.00 4.28 3.00 20.00
(Plus \$10.50 per ¼ hour and cost of parts) COLLECTION/BILLING FEES Return Check Charge Late Charge Fee Payment Processing Fee (Credit/Debit Cards)	25.00 4.28 3.00 20.00

Paguires HD or Digital Paceiver **Includes Integrated